TOWN OF CLARKSON SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING JULY 27, 2020

The Town Board of the Town of Clarkson held a special Town Board meeting on Monday, July 27, 2020 at the Clarkson Town Hall, 3710 Lake Road, Clarkson, NY at 5:00 P.M.

PRESENT:

Christa FilipowiczSupervisorAllan HoyCouncilpersonPatrick DidasCouncilpersonTom GuarinoCouncilpersonLeslie ZinkCouncilperson

Supervisor Filipowicz opened the meeting and recited the Pledge of Allegiance. A moment of silence was observed for our service men and women, first responders and those who have paid the ultimate price. In addition, for all those on the front lines fighting the COVID-19 pandemic and keeping our communities running.

RESOLUTION #358 EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by Councilperson Zink Seconded by Councilperson Didas

To enter executive session at 5:01 P.M. to discuss a personnel matter.

VOTE OF THE BOARD

AYES: Supervisor Filipowicz, Councilpersons Hoy, Didas, Zink and Guarino

NAYS: None

RESOLUTION #359 RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION

Motion by Councilperson Hoy Seconded by Councilperson Guarino To return to regular session at 6:05 P.M.

VOTE OF THE BOARD

AYES: Supervisor Filipowicz, Councilpersons Hoy, Didas, Zink and Guarino

NAYS: None

RESOLUTION #360 ADJOURNMENT

Introduced by Councilperson Zink Seconded by Councilperson Guarino To adjourn the Town Board meeting at 6:20 P.M.

VOTE OF THE BOARD

AYES: Supervisor Filipowicz, Councilpersons Hoy, Didas, Zink and Guarino

NAYS: None

Respectfully submitted,

Sharon S. Mattison

Town Clerk

Approved 07-28-2020